

GR 88 OF 1998

CIS 88 OF 1998

Order No-111 Dated 05.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance i.d W/A.

Out of eleven accused persons on C/b five are present by hazira and rest six are absent by petition and praying for time.

Hd., considered and prayer is rejected

Ld. Counsels of both sides are present.

Hence issue warrant of arrest against absentee accused persons namely Afjal Ali, Khalek Ali Mahammad Ali, Jabbar Ali and Sakimuddin and start proceeding u/s-446 of Cr. P.C against sureties..

Fix 05.08.2024 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*