

GR 88 of 1998

CIS 88 of 1998

Order No. 117, dated 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Hazira on behalf of accused Mijanur Ali, Jakir Ali, Munnaf Ali, Afjal Ali is filed.

Accused Kasem Ali, Mahammad Ali, Jakir Hossain, Nur Jamal Miah, Sakimuddin prayed for time.

It further appears from the record that W/A is pending against accused Sakimuddin, so his prayer for time is rejected. The prayer of other accused persons for time is allowed.

It further appears from record that vide order dated 14.05.2025 this Court issued WA upon accused Khalek Ali, Sakimuddin, Jabbar Ali, Sahadat Ali. The order was communicated vide P No. 179, 180, 181 dated 15.05.2025 but no ER/WA is filed.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the OC, PS Sahebganj is directed to produce E/R of W/A against the accused Khalek Ali, Sakimuddin, Jabbar Ali, Sahadat Ali before this Court on next date. For any non compliance of the order the concerned OC shall be personally liable.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the OC, PS Sahebganj for compliance.

B.C-II to comply.

Fix 11.08.2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.